6.2 Scope of reporting

Information, data presented in the report are generated from aIfiliated units ofNam A Bank

from 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024, including one (01) headquarter, one (01)

representative office, one (01) business center and one hundred & forty seven (147)

branches and transaction offices nationwide, excluding information, data arisen from one

(01) subsidiary 100% owned by Nam A Bank which is Nam A Bank Asset Management

Co., Ltd.

Nam A Bank has been completing and supplementing ESG data management system and